Portland State University

PDXScholar

Ernie Bonner Collection

Oregon Sustainable Community Digital Library

2-2-1972

Letter from Norman Krumholz to John Lynch

Norman Krumholz

Follow this and additional works at: https://pdxscholar.library.pdx.edu/oscdl_bonner

Part of the Urban Studies Commons, and the Urban Studies and Planning Commons

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Krumholz, Norman, "Letter from Norman Krumholz to John Lynch" (1972). *Ernie Bonner Collection*. 93. https://pdxscholar.library.pdx.edu/oscdl_bonner/93

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access. It has been accepted for inclusion in Ernie Bonner Collection by an authorized administrator of PDXScholar. Please contact us if we can make this document more accessible: pdxscholar@pdx.edu.

February 2, 1972

Mr. John J. Lynch 9712 Baltic Road Cleveland, Ohio 44102

Dear Mr. Lynch:

Ralph J. Perk

Thank you for your invitation to address the UP Downtown Group on February 24 at 6 P.M. Unfortunately, the appointment conflicts with another commitment.

As a second, let suggest my Chief of Comprehensive Planning Ernest R. Bonner. Mr. Bonner is well versed in the problems of Cleveland and, I believe, would make an interesting presentation to your group. He is willing to make the presentation and, unless he hears to the contrary from you, you may assume that Mr. Bonner will make himself available for your meeting on February 24.

If you have any questions, please give me a call. In the meantime, thanks for inviting us.

Very truly yours,

Norman Krumholz Director

N K:sw